Historical versions of the placename of the township of Silloth

Spelling

Selathe

Selathes
Seelet medoo
Selythe,
Silluthe
Silleth(e)

Selleth
Sillath, Sellath
Silloth Grange

1292
1377
1361
1538
1552
1576,
1589
1604
1605
1649
1718

Date

Source

Ass (p)
GDR

ib.
AOMB
March

S

CW (0S) x
Ct
LRMB
ParlSurv
CW iii

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for

Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

