## Historical versions of the placename of the township of Silloth

Sp	elling	Date	Source
Selathe		1292	Ass (p)
		1377	GDR
Selathes		1361	ib.
Seelet medoo		1538	AOMB
Selythe,		1552	March
Silluthe		1576,	S
Silleth(e)		1589	CW (OS) x
		1604	Ct
Selleth		1605	LRMB
Sillath, Sellat	h	1649	ParlSurv
Silloth Grang	e	1718	CW iii

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of <u>Abbreviations for Historic Placename Sources</u>